St. Martin Plaza

Independent Living Community in Denver's Cole Neighborhood 2016

MS-ARLM5

Blair-Caldwell African American Research Library Denver Public Library

St. Martin Plaza

PROVENANCE:	The item in the collection were donated by Mr. Marty Sellers
ACCESS:	The collection is open for research.
OWNERSHIP:	Literary rights and copyrights have been assigned to the Denver Public Library.
PUBLICATION RIGHTS:	All requests for permission to publish, reproduce, or quote from materials in the collection should be discussed with the appropriate librarian or archivist. Permission for publication may be given on behalf of the Denver Public Library as the owner of the physical item. It is not intended to include or imply permission of the copyright holder, which also must be obtained by the customer. The Library does not assume any responsibility for infringement of copyright or publication rights of the manuscript held by the writer, heirs, donors, or executors. Reproduction restrictions are decided on a case-by-case basis.
PREFERRED CITATION:	St. Martin Plaza Papers, MS-ARLM5, Blair-Caldwell African American Research Library Collection, The Denver Public Library
SIZE:	1 envelope
SIZE: Call Number:	1 envelope MS-ARLM5
Call Number:	MS-ARLM5
Call Number: Location:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson St. Martin Plaza is an independent living community in Denver's
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson St. Martin Plaza is an independent living community in Denver's Cole neighborhood. The community provides for a safe, low-
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson St. Martin Plaza is an independent living community in Denver's Cole neighborhood. The community provides for a safe, low- maintenance lifestyle, allowing residents to focus on socializing
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson St. Martin Plaza is an independent living community in Denver's Cole neighborhood. The community provides for a safe, low- maintenance lifestyle, allowing residents to focus on socializing and engaging in recreational activities. St. Martin Plaza is covered
Call Number: Location: PROCESSED by: PROJECT MANAGER:	MS-ARLM5 Rg4B; Sec3; Sf2; Box 2 Deborah Parsons, Volunteer Archivist Charleszine "Terry" Nelson St. Martin Plaza is an independent living community in Denver's Cole neighborhood. The community provides for a safe, low- maintenance lifestyle, allowing residents to focus on socializing and engaging in recreational activities. St. Martin Plaza is covered under Section 202 (Elderly) of the Section 8 Program. The Section

mean income. St. Martin Plaza has a total of 50 units, all of which are Section 8 assisted living units. All units on this property are one-bedroom.

SCOPE AND CONTENT: The collection contains newspaper clippings and photographs and programs from St. Martin Plaza.

SERIES DESCRIPTION: The envelope contains a biography of St. Martin de Porres, newspaper clippings, a drawing of Daddy Bruce and six color photographs of residents of St. Martin Plaza.

CONTAINER LISTING: Photographs, newspaper articles and other papers in sheet protectors.

- 1. History of St. Martin de Porres, 1579-1639.
- n.d. Newspaper article, "Denver Archdiocese honors Reemts for site management", winner of the Howard Bishop Award for Site Manager of the Year from the Affordable Housing Management Association.
- 3. n.d. Certificate of Appreciation of Five Years of Support to Steve Reemts, St. Martin Plaza.
- 4. n. d. Newspaper article, "St. Martin's Plaza and Humbolt Apartments' Steve Reemts Recipient of Award".
- "God Loves You and so does Daddy Bruce", cop of charcoal drawing by Dr. J. Ann Kenner; OP Graphics, Inc., copyright 1984.
- 6. Newspaper article, "Residents protest loss of gardens", *The Denver Post*, 9/4/2003.
- 7. n.d. Newspaper article, "Northeast Denver gets its own court", *The Denver Post.*
- 8. n.d. Newspaper article, "St. Martin Plaza" (10th Anniversary Celebration).
- 9. n. d. "The Spirit of St. Vincent", newspaper article.
- 10. 2 black & white photographs marked 1913 Then 1931.
- 11. n.d., 2 black & white photographs in sheet protector marked #2.
- 12. n.d., 1 color photo of a seated woman in a purple suit and turban.
- 13. n.d., 1 color photo of a gray-haired man in a grey and white striped shirt.

- 14. n.d., 1 color photo of a gray-haired woman serving cornbread muffins.
- 15. n.d., 1 color photo of a seated woman with a large gold corsage.
- 16. n.d., 1 color photo of a man drying a pan in a kitchen.
- 17. n.d., 1 color photo of a man and woman sitting on a sofa.